STILLWATER TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION 2024-116

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SOLICITOR'S PERMIT APPLICATION FOR BETHANY SMITH OF TRINITY SOLAR

WHEREAS, the Township of Stillwater allows soliciting permit applications; and

WHEREAS, Trinity Solar is a local solar company specializing in residential financing options and they are part of the division that generates leads by going door-to-door; and

WHEREAS, Bethany Smith of Trinity Solar has sent in all the required items to constitute a complete application.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater authorizes Bethany Smith's soliciting permit request in the Township of Stillwater.

CERTIFICATION

I, Valerie Ingles, Clerk for the Township of Stillwater, hereby certify that the above Resolution was approved by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater at their regularly scheduled Township Committee Meeting on September 3, 2024.

Valerie Ingles, Clerk Township of Stillwater